INSTRUCTION MANUAL
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 安全のための注意事項
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following
instructions. Hear are some possibilities of significant
damage to life and or body, if the following explanation.
Please read this instruction manual carefully before
assembling and operating this model.
•	 This product is an authentic radio controlled model,

ショックパーツセット
T209
9.5mm
SHOCK LENGTH
T209
O-Ring 13x1mm
Oリング
x4
ショックシャフトを上下させ、オイルに混ざった空気を
しっかり抜きます。
Move the shock shaft up and down to let the air
bubbles escape from the oil.
x4
Silicone Shock Oil (60cc)
シリコンショックオイル
CM-A001-300: 300cst
CM-A001-325: 325cst
CM-A001-350: 350cst
CM-A001-375: 375cst
CM-A001-400: 400cst
CM-A001-425: 425cst
CM-A001-450: 450cst
CM-A001-475: 475cst
CM-A001-500: 500cst
CM-A001-525: 525cst
CM-A001-550: 550cst
CM-A001-575: 575cst
CM-A001-600: 600cst
CM-A001-650: 650cst
CM-A001-700: 700cst
CM-A001-750: 750cst
CM-A001-800: 800cst
SHOCK SHOCK
OILOIL
SHOCK SHOCK
OILOIL